
A B C D E H

J

F G

1

2

3

4

6315 6315 6315 6315 6289 6315 6304 6325

633
4

632
5

167
6

DRY

RISER

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SVPSVP

SVP

SVP

SVP

SMOKE

SHAFT

MAIN

ELECTRICAL

RISER

METRES

LIFT

MOTOR

ROOM

F
A

L
L

F
A

L
L

F
A

L
L

FALL
FALL

SVP 14

SVP 13

SVP 12

SVP 1

SVP 2

SVP 3

SVP 4

SVP 16

SVP 17

SVP 18

SVP 19

SVP 5

SVP 6

SVP 20

SVP 21

SVP 7

SVP 8

SVP 9

SVP 10

SVP 22

SVP 10A

SVP

SVP

29
68

,89

SVP

SVP 1A

SVP

SVP 15

Plot 4.01

59sqm

Plot 4.02

48sqm

Plot 4.03

34sqm

Plot 4.04

48sqm

B3

B
7

B9

B13

2
5
8
5

1229

2533

1
7
7
5

2333

1
7

9
0

3
0
7
8

Post 70

Post 71

Post 68

Post 69

Job Title

Drawn

ClientDrawing Title

Scale Date

REVISIONS

Description
Date Rev By

E
 
 
i
n

f
o

@
m

c
l
-
a

r
c
h

i
t
e

c
t
u

r
e

.
c
o

m

Description
Date Rev By

Description
Date Rev By

Description
Date Rev By

W
 
 
w

w
w

.
m

c
l
-
a

r
c
h

i
t
e

c
t
u

r
e

.
c
o

m

FURNESS HOUSE

Fourth Floor Plan

Project No. Sheet Number Rev

GENERAL NOTES

· CONTRACTOR TO IMMEDIATELY ADVISE THE

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR & ARCHITECT OF ANY

DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE EXISTING SURVEY

DRAWINGS AND THE SITE SITUATION IF FOUND TO

DIFFER.  SHOULD A DISCREPANCY BE IDENTIFIED,

THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REQUEST VERIFICATION

FROM THE CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR BY WAY OF

INSTRUCTION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE

ASSOCIATED WORK OR ORDERING OF MATERIALS.

· WHERE THERE IS A PERCEIVED DISCREPANCY

BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTS /  M & E / STRUCTURAL

ENG. DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND SCHEDULES,

THOSE OF THE ARCHITECT ARE TO TAKE

PRECEDENCE. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO SEEK

CLARIFICATION FROM THE CONTRACT

ADMINISTRATOR PRIOR TO UNDERTAKING THE

WORKS OR ASSOCIATED WORKS

· THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING

DIMENSIONS. ANY DISCREPANCY TO BE VERIFIED

WITH THE ARCHITECTS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

ANY WORKS.

· DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

· FIGURED DIMENSIONS TO BE WORKED IN ALL

CASES.

· ALL SUPPLIED TIMBER AND TIMBER BASED

PRODUCTS SHALL CARRY THE FOREST

STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL'S (FSC) TRADEMARK OR

OTHER LABEL FROM AN EQUIVALENT

INTERNATIONALLY RECOGNISED, GLOBALLY

APPLICABLE, INDEPENDENT CERTIFICATION SYSTEM

FOR GOOD FOREST MANAGEMENT, ACCEPTABLE TO

THE ARCHITECT. CHAIN OF CUSTODY

DOCUMENTATION IS TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO

ANY WORKS PROCEEDING AND IS TO BE AVAILABLE

FOR INSPECTION ON REQUEST BY THE ARCHITECT

(WHERE INDEPENDENTLY CERTIFIED TIMBER

STOCKS ARE NOT AVAILABLE, TIMBER AND WOOD

PRODUCTS MAY BE SOURCED FROM SUPPLIERS

THAT HAVE ADOPTED A FORMAL ENVIRONMENTAL

PURCHASING POLICY, AND CAN PROVIDE CREDIBLE

EVIDENCE OF A COMMITMENT TO THAT POLICY).

.Grove Construction Ltd. 

08.04.19 IN1 DMISSUED FOR INFORMATION

REFER TO KITCHEN SUPPLIER DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN LAYOUTS

Furniture Plans
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1:100@A1 05.04.19 DM

1901 C6

15.04.19 IN2 DM CLIENT COMMENTS INCORPORATED

29.05.19 IN3 DM SVP POSITIONS UPDATED

07.06.19 C1 DMISSED FOR CONSTRUCTION

15.07.19 C2 DM SVP ADJUSTED

09.08.19 C3 DMPOSTAL NUMBERING ADDED

10.09.19 C4 DM TV POINT CHANGE

04.10.19 C5 DM SURVEY INFO UPDATED

07.11.19 C6 DM PLOT 69 KITCHEN UPDATED
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